



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 2/2026**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSDecree Holder

**Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta and Mr Sahil
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

At request, list on 27.02.2026 along with I.A. 779/2026 in CS(OS)
877/2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/jg