



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011085622025

+ **EX.P. 2/2026**

M/S ATISHAY JAIN CONSTRUCTIONSDecree Holder

Through: **Mr. Manish Gandhi, Mr. Rakesh
Wadhwa and Mr. Sahil Sharma,
Advs.**

versus

SH. ANIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

List along with CS(OS) 877/2024 on 20.08.2026 in the category of
'supplementary matters'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/cl